(m) Any material inducing a high pH (pH greater than 10 .0) which causes 
incrustations, scale or precipitates on sewer walls or other adverse effects on the 
wastewater system; 

(n) Any substance promoting or causing the promotion of toxic gases; 

(o) Any flow having a temperature of one hundred and four (104) degrees 
Fahrenheit or higher.  

(p) Any material requiring an excessive quantity of chlorine or other chemical 
compound used for disinfecting purposes; 

(q) Any excessive amounts of chlorinated hydrocarbon or organic phosphorus 
type compounds;